
Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
FIG. 1 PNEUMATIC MECHANISM
PU-1/1 PNEUMATIC CAM SHAFT FG-110201-0 16.80$    
PU-1/2 TIMING SPROCKET FG-100401-0 14.36$    
PU-1/3 DRIVING PIN FG-100001-0 2.00$     
PU-1/4 BOLT M10x1.25x2.5 GB5786-86 -$       
PU-1/5 WASHER FG-100402-0 -$       
PU-1/6 ROLLER BEARING 6005-RS/C3 GB/T276-94 15.12$    
PU-1/7 TIMING CHAIN FG-130000-0 13.50$    
PU-1/8 LOWER GUIDE PLATE ASSY FG-140000-0 13.15$    
PU-1/9 UPPER GUIDE PLATE ASSY FG-150000-0 19.95$    
PU-1/10 CHAIN TENSIONER FG-120000-0 22.80$    
PU-1/11 SHIM OF TENSIONER FG-100801-0 1.00$     
PU-1/12 BOLT 95026-06025 Q/JR YP80-93 -$       
PU-1/13 BOLT 95026-06014 Q/JR YP80-93 -$       
PU-1/14 ROLLING BEARING 6202-Z GB/T276-94 7.08$     
PU-1/15 AIR INTAKE VALVE FG-110304-0 14.76$    
PU-1/16 AIR EXHAUST VALVE FG-110303-0 12.06$    
PU-1/17 VALVE SPRING SEAT FG-110401-0 1.44$     
PU-1/18 VALVE INNER SPRING FG-110701-0 4.02$     
PU-1/19 VALVE OUTER SPRING FG-110702-0 4.92$     
PU-1/20 VALVE STEM OIL SEAL FG-112000-0 9.90$     
PU-1/21 VALVE SPRING COVER FG-110301-0 1.00$     
PU-1/22 VALVE LOCK CLIP FG-110302-0 2.94$     
PU-1/23 O-RING FG-110601-0 1.68$     
PU-1/24 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 2 FG-110002-0 5.04$     
PU-1/25 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1 FG-110001-0 5.04$     
PU-1/26 VALVE ROCKER ARM FG-113000-0 17.28$    
PU-1/27 ADJUSTING SCREW FG-110851-0 1.44$     
PU-1/28 LOCKING NUT FG-110852-0 1.02$     
FIG. 2 PNEUMATIC MECHANISM (CYLINDER CAP)
PU-2/1 CYLINDER CAP UNIT FG-111000-0 176.25$  
PU-2/2 STEEL WIRE CIRCLIP FG-111701-0 1.00$     
PU-2/3 GUIDE PIPE OF VALVE FG-111751-0
PU-2/4 BOLT 95026-06010 Q/JR YP80-93 -$       
PU-2/5 WASHER FG-100405-0 -$       
PU-2/6 DAMPER FG-100604-0 2.00$     
PU-2/7 CYLINDER CAP SHIM UNIT FG-101000-0 9.15$     
PU-2/8 ALIGNMENT PIN 99510-14016 Q/JR YP96-93 1.50$     
PU-2/9 ALIGNMENT PIN FG-100002-0 1.50$     
PU-2/10 OIL SEAL FG-1000603-0 1.00$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-2/11 CAP NUT ZA1-101000-0 1.68$     
PU-2/12 WASHER ZA1-100404-0 1.00$     
PU-2/13 SCREW M8x45-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-2/14 WASHER 8 GB848-85 1.00$     
PU-2/15 SPROCKET CHAMBER COVER UNIT FG-103000-0 12.00$    
PU-2/16 OIL BAFFLE UNIT FG-102000-0 3.54$     
PU-2/17 AIR DRAIN FG-100606-0 1.44$     
PU-2/18 HOOP FG-100701-0 1.02$     
PU-2/19 O-RING FG-100602-0 1.74$     
PU-2/20 SCREW 98512-06012 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-2/21 O-RING FG-100605-0 1.35$     
PU-2/22 SCREW 98512-06012 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-2/23 UPPER VALVE COVER FG-100202-0 3.78$     
PU-2/24 LOWER VALVE COVER FG-100201-0 3.90$     
PU-2/25 O-RING FG-100601-0 1.00$     
PU-2/26 SCREW M6x18-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-2/27 PRESSURE PLATE FG-110403-0 1.00$     
PU-2/28 BOLT M6x12 GB5783-86 -$       
PU-2/29 STOP PLATE FG-110402-0 3.00$     
PU-2/30 SPARK PLUG D7RTC 3.95$     
FIG. 3 CRANK CONNECTING ROD MECHANISM
PU-3/1 CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASSY FG-210000-0 285.00$  
PU-3/2 LEFT CRANK FG-210301-0 -$       
PU-3/3 RIGHT CRANK FG-211000-0 -$       
PU-3/4 BEARNG 6305 GB/T276-94 -$       
PU-3/5 CRANK SPROCKET FG-210001-0 -$       
PU-3/6 CRANK PIN FG-210002-0 -$       
PU-3/7 NEEDLE BEARING FG-212000-0 -$       
PU-3/8 CONNECTING ROD FG-210302-0 -$       
PU-3/9 WOODRUFF KEY 3x5x13 GB1099-79 1.00$     
PU-3/10 PISTON FG-220201-0 35.00$    
PU-3/11 PISTON RING 1 FG-220001-0 12.00$    
PU-3/12 PISTON RING 2 FG-220002-0 12.00$    
PU-3/13 OIL RING UNIT FG-221000-0 8.16$     
PU-3/14 PISTON PIN FG-200001-0 8.00$     
PU-3/15 CIRCLIP FG-200701-0 1.00$     
PU-3/16 BALANCE SHAFT DRIVING GEAR FG-200303-0 27.00$    
PU-3/17 BALANCE SHAFT GEAR FG-200302-0 25.20$    
PU-3/18 BALANCE SHAFT FG-300301-0 27.00$    
PU-3/19 BEARING 6304 GB/T279-94 7.86$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-3/20 FLAT KEY FG-200003-0 1.00$     
PU-3/21 LOCKING WASHER FG-200402-0 1.00$     
PU-3/22 NUT FG-200851-0 -$       
PU-3/23 WOODRUFF KEY FG-200002-0 1.00$     
PU-3/24 BEARING 6306/c4 GB/T276-94 -$       
PU-3/25 CIRCLIP 26 GB894.1-96 1.00$     
PU-3/26 SCREW M6x18 GB819-85 -$       
PU-3/27 PRESSURE PLATE FG-200401-0 -$       
PU-3/28 BEARING 6203 GB/T276-94 17.90$    
PU-3/29 OIL SEAL FG-202000-0 2.10$     
PU-3/30 CYLINDER UNIT FG-201000-0 67.50$    
PU-3/31 CYLINDER SHIM FG-200801-0 6.06$     
PU-3/32 O-RING FG-200601-0 1.00$     
PU-3/33 ALIGNMENT PIN 99530-14016 Q/JR YP96-93 1.50$     
PU-3/34 SCREW M6x25-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
FIG. 4 CRANKCASE BODY PART
PU-4/1 LEFT CRANKCASE COVER GASKET FG-300801-0 4.00$     
PU-4/2 PIN 99530-12016 Q/JR YP96-93 -$       
PU-4/3 LEFT CRANKCASE COVER FG-300201-0 55.38$    
PU-4/4 SCREW 98512-06080 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/5 SCREW 98512-06030 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/6 SCREW 98512-06025 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/7 SCREW 98512-06050 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/8 SCREW 98512-06060 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/9 RIGHT CONNECTING CASE GASKET FG-300802-0 6.00$     
PU-4/10 SCREW 98512-06040 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/11 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER FG-340000-0 75.00$    
PU-4/12 RIGHT CONNECTING CASE FG-300202-0 22.00$    
PU-4/13 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER GASKET FG-300803-0 8.00$     
PU-4/14 SCREW 98512-06070 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/15 OIL DIPSTICK FG-301000-0 3.24$     
PU-4/16 O-RING ZA1-300601-0 1.68$     
PU-4/17 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY FG-320000-0 147.25$  
PU-4/18 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY FG-310000-0 145.00$  
PU-4/19 REAR DRIVING COVER FG-300203-0 27.00$    
PU-4/20 SCREW 98512-06030 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/21 ALIGNMENT PIN 10x14 FA-300001-0 2.52$     
PU-4/22 SCREW M6x35-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-4/23 PIN 99512-06060 Q/JR YP96-93 -$       
PU-4/24 SCREW 98512-06060 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-4/25 SCREW 98512-06085 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/26 SCREW M6x160-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-4/27 SCREW 98512-06075 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-4/28 CAP FG-302000-0 -$       
PU-4/29 CIRCLIP 28 GB893.1-86 1.50$     
PU-4/30 DOUBLE-HEAD SCREW FG-300851-0 -$       
FIG. 5 CLUTCH
PU-5/1 MAIN CLUTCH CASE ASSY FG-411000-0 14.64$    
PU-5/2 OVERREACH CLUTCH FG-413000-0 -$       
PU-5/3 INNER SPLINE COVER FG-410001-0 17.58$    
PU-5/4 WASHER FG-410401-0 -$       
PU-5/5 MAIN CLUTCH SHOVE ASSY FG-414000-0 106.02$  
PU-5/6 TENSION SPRING FG-414701-0 2.64$     
PU-5/7 WASHER FG-400402-0 -$       
PU-5/8 LOCKING WASHER FG-400401-0 3.00$     
PU-5/9 NUT FG-400854-0 -$       
PU-5/10 CLUTCH GEAR UNIT FG-421000-0 60.18$    
PU-5/11 SPLINE WASHER FG-420403-0 1.00$     
PU-5/12 CLUTCH HUB UNIT FG-423000-0 16.38$    
PU-5/13 FRICTION PLATE FG-422000-0 8.28$     
PU-5/14 CLUTCH PLATE FG-420402-0 4.44$     
PU-5/15 PRESSURE DISC FG-420201-0 9.72$     
PU-5/16 CLUTCH SPRING FG-420701-0 2.46$     
PU-5/17 PRESSURE COVER FG-420401-0 2.52$     
PU-5/18 SCREW WITH WASHER FG-424000-0 -$       
PU-5/19 BEARING 6000 GB/T 276-94 11.40$    
PU-5/20 CLUTCH POST ROD FG-400301-0 4.14$     
PU-5/21 LOCKING WASHER FG-400403-0 2.70$     
PU-5/22 NUT FG-200851-0 -$       
PU-5/23 GUIDE ROD FG-400001-0 2.82$     
PU-5/24 LOWER CAM PLATE FG-400404-0 9.78$     
PU-5/25 STEEL BALL BRACKET UNIT FG-401000-0 1.80$     
PU-5/26 UPPER CAM PLATE UNIT FG-402000-0 -$       
PU-5/27 OPERATION ROCKER ARM UNIT FG-403000-0 8.46$     
PU-5/28 COMPRESSION SPRING FG-400701-0 1.00$     
PU-5/29 CONNECTING PIN FG-400852-0 1.02$     
PU-5/30 SUPPORT SEAT FG-400002-0 4.38$     
PU-5/31 WASHER 8 GB97.-851 1.00$     
PU-5/32 COTTER PIN 1.2x14 GB91-86 1.00$     
PU-5/33 ADJUSTING SCREW FG-400853-0 2.70$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-5/34 O-RING FG-400601-0 1.00$     
PU-5/35 WASHER 8 GB848-85 -$       
PU-5/36 LOCKING NUT FG-400851-0 1.00$     
FIG. 6 TRANSMISSION AND GEAR SHIFT DEVICE (GEAR SHIFT OPERATION DEVICE)
PU-6/1 OIL SEAL ZA1-402000-0 5.70$     
PU-6/2 TORSION SPRING PIN FG-500003-0 1.00$     
PU-6/3 SHIFT AXLE ASSY FG-530000-0 12.36$    
PU-6/4 SHIFT LEVER ASSY FG-550000-0 5.64$     
PU-6/5 TENSION SPRING FG-550701-0 -$       
PU-6/6 SHIFT TORSION SPRING FG-500701-0 1.38$     
PU-6/7 WASHER FG-500402-0 1.00$     
PU-6/8 LIMIT LEVER ASSY FG-560000-0 1.00$     
PU-6/9 LIMIT TORSION SPRING FG-500702-0 1.00$     
PU-6/10 SHIFT PEDAL ASSY FG-570000-0 8.50$     
PU-6/11 TRANS. PEDAL LEVER SLEEVE JS150.00-165 1.00$     
PU-6/12 SCREW M6x20 GB5782-86 -$       
FIG. 7 TRANSMISSION AND GEAR SHIFT DEVICE (REVERSE LEVER DEVICE)
PU-7/1 LEVER UNIT FG-591000-0 15.00$    
PU-7/2 LEVER STAND FG-591201-0 12.00$    
PU-7/3 LEVER SLEEVE FG-591001-0 -$       
PU-7/4 LOCKING LEVER UNIT FG-592000-0 10.00$    
PU-7/5 COMPRESSION SPRING FG-590701-1 3.00$     
PU-7/6 LIMIT PLATE FG-590401-0 4.00$     
PU-7/7 STEEL BALL 7.1438G1006 GB308-89 1.25$     
PU-7/8 COMPRESSION SPRING FG-590702 2.00$     
PU-7/9 HANDLE BAR HOLDER FG-590201-0 15.00$    
PU-7/10 LEVER SHAFT UNIT FG-593000-0 4.25$     
PU-7/11 WASHER FG-590402-0 1.00$     
PU-7/12 O-RING FG-590601-0 -$       
PU-7/13 WASHER 6 GB96-85 1.00$     
PU-7/14 NUT M6 GB6177-86 -$       
PU-7/15 WASHER FG-507000-0 1.00$     
PU-7/16 WASHER FG-506000-0 1.00$     
PU-7/17 BUSHING FG-590602-0 1.00$     
PU-7/18 SCREW FG-500852-0 1.00$     
PU-7/19 SCREW M6x20-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-7/20 CONNECTING ROD FG-590703-0 -$       
PU-7/21 WASHER 6 GB71-85 -$       
PU-7/22 PIN 1.6x14 GB91-86 -$       
PU-7/23 FRONT SLEEVE FG-590604-0 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-7/24 ADJUSTING NUT FG-590403-0 2.50$     
PU-7/25 NUT M8 GB-6170-80 1.00$     
PU-7/26 LEFT HANDED NUT FG-590851-0 -$       
PU-7/27 CONNECTING ROD 2 FG-590704-0 4.00$     
PU-7/28 REAR SLEEVE FG-590603-0 2.00$     
FIG. 8 TRANSMISSION AND GEAR SHIFT DEVICE (OUTPUT DEVICE)
PU-8/1 SCREW M8x25 GB819-85 -$       
PU-8/2 PRESSURE PLATE FG-500401-0 2.64$     
PU-8/3 BEARING 6304 GB-T276-94 10.98$    
PU-8/4 WASHER FG-500408-0 -$       
PU-8/5 FINAL GEAR FG-500304-0 66.96$    
PU-8/6 FORWARD GEAR UNIT FG-581000-0 119.40$  
PU-8/7 REVERSE GEAR FG-583301-0 102.60$  
PU-8/8 NUT FG-500851-0 -$       
PU-8/9 BEARING 6006 GB/T276-94 14.16$    
PU-8/10 WASHER FG-580407-0 -$       
PU-8/11 CONNECTIONG PAW FG-580302-0 17.76$    
PU-8/12 WASHER FG-583402-0 -$       
PU-8/13 BEARING FG-584000-0 17.88$    
PU-8/14 NUT SLEEVE FG-583851-0 -$       
PU-8/15 SHAPED LEFT HANDED NUT FG-583852 17.88$    
PU-8/16 OUTPUT SHAFT FG-580301-0 31.80$    
PU-8/17 WASHER FG-580404-0 1.00$     
PU-8/18 BEARING FG-585000-0 23.04$    
PU-8/19 INTERNAL HEXAGONAL NUT FG-580851-0 1.02$     
PU-8/20 FRONT CONNECTING FORK FG-580303-0 19.50$    
PU-8/21 WASHER FG-580401-0 -$       
PU-8/22 NUT FG-580852-0 -$       
PU-8/23 REAR COVER FG-583201-0 15.66$    
PU-8/24 O-RING FG-583601-0 1.44$     
PU-8/25 BOLT M8x25 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-8/26 REVERSE SHIFT FORK FG-500305-0 15.24$    
PU-8/27 COMPRESSION SPRING FG-500703-0 1.00$     
PU-8/28 STEEL BALL 6.35G100b GB308-89 1.00$     
PU-8/29 REVERSE SHIFT FORK SHAFT FG-500006-0 4.14$     
PU-8/30 REVERSE CONTROL LEVER UNIT FG-504000-0 10.62$    
PU-8/31 REVERSE CONTROL SHAFT FG-500007-0 18.12$    
PU-8/32 CIRCLIP 14 GB894.1-86 1.00$     
PU-8/33 OPERATION PLATE FG-500403-0 2.76$     
PU-8/34 LEVER PLATE FG-590404-0 1.98$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-8/35 BOLT M6x16 GB5789-86 -$       
PU-8/36 OIL SEAL FG-505000-0 1.20$     
PU-8/37 O-RING FG-500601-0 1.00$     
PU-8/38 REAR JOINT FG-580304-0 19.44$    
PU-8/39 DRIVING FORK FG-580305-0 17.76$    
PU-8/40 ROLLING BEARING FG-586000-0 19.74$    
PU-8/41 CLIP FG-580402-0 1.00$     
FIG. 9 TRANSMISSION, SHIFT DEVICE (CHANGE SPEED GEAR DEVICE)
PU-9/1 SPINDLE UNIT FG-511000-0 31.92$    
PU-9/2 SHIFT 5 DRIVING GEAR FG-510304-0 17.22$    
PU-9/3 SPLINE PAD FG-510401-0 1.00$     
PU-9/4 CIRCLIP FG-510402 1.00$     
PU-9/5 SHIFT 3 DRIVING GEAR FG-510302-0 20.52$    
PU-9/6 SHIFT 4 DRIVING GEAR FG-510303-0 15.78$    
PU-9/7 SHIFT 2 DRIVING GEAR FG-510301-0 13.86$    
PU-9/8 BEARING 6204 GB/ T 276-94 8.52$     
PU-9/9 OIL SEAL FG-501000-0 5.50$     
PU-9/10 BEARING 6202 GB/T 276-94 5.40$     
PU-9/11 DRIVE AXLE UNIT FG-521000-0 27.00$    
PU-9/12 SHIFT 2 DRIVEN GEAR FG-520301-0 17.40$    
PU-9/13 SHIFT 4 DRIVEN GEAR FG-520303-0 20.34$    
PU-9/14 SHIFT 3 DRIVEN GEAR FG-520302-0 16.62$    
PU-9/15 SHIFT 5 DRIVEN GEAR FG-520304-0 22.38$    
PU-9/16 INNER SPLINE WASHER FG-520402-0 1.00$     
PU-9/17 CIRCLIP FG-520401-0 1.00$     
PU-9/18 SHIFT 1 DRIVEN GEAR UNIT FG-522000-0 13.68$    
PU-9/19 INNER SPLINE WASHER FG-520403-0 1.00$     
PU-9/20 CIRCLIP 26 GB894.1-86 -$       
PU-9/21 WASHER FG-520404-0 1.00$     
FIG. 10 TRANSMISSION, SHIFT DEVICE (SHIFT CAM, SHIFT FORK DEVICE)
PU-10/1 SHIFT CAM AXLE ASSY FG-540000-0 24.66$    
PU-10/2 NEEDLE BEARING FG-502000-0 16.02$    
PU-10/3 STAR GEAR FG-500751-0 30.60$    
PU-10/4 SHIFT PIN FG-500004-0 1.00$     
PU-10/5 POSITIN PIN OF STAR GEAR FG-500005-0 1.00$     
PU-10/6 SCREW M6x35 FG-819-85 -$       
PU-10/7 SHIFT FORK 2 FG-500302-0 11.34$    
PU-10/8 SHIFT FORK 3 FG-500303-0 10.98$    
PU-10/9 SHIFT FORK 1 FG-500301-0 11.16$    
PU-10/10 LONG SHIFT FORK AXLE FG-500001-0 2.94$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-10/11 SHORT SHIFT FORK AXLE FG-500002-0 2.88$     
FIG. 11 LUBRICATION SYSTEM
PU-11/1 ENGINE OIL PUMP FG-610000-0 47.16$    
PU-11/2 OIL PUMP GEAR UNIT FG-611000-0 14.58$    
PU-11/3 TRANSMISSION PIN FG-610001-0 -$       
PU-11/4 OIL PUMP PAD FG-600801-0 2.00$     
PU-11/5 SCREW M6x30 GB819-85 -$       
PU-11/6 ENGINE OIL COARSE STRAINER FG-620000-0 7.00$     
PU-11/7 COMPRESSING SPRING FG-600701-0 1.00$     
PU-11/8 OIL DRAIN PLUG SCREW FG-600201-0 1.02$     
PU-11/9 O-RING FG-600601-0 1.00$     
PU-11/10 ENGINE OIL FINE STRAINER FG-630000-0 12.00$    
PU-11/11 ENGINE OIL FINE STRAINER COVER FG-600202-0 6.60$     
PU-11/12 O-RING FG-600602-0 1.00$     
PU-11/13 SCREW M6x20-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-11/14 SCREW M6x115-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
FIG. 12 INTAKE & EXHAUST SYSTEM (INTAKE SYSTEM)
PU-12/1 CARBURETOR SEAT FG-700201-0 6.00$     
PU-12/2 O-RING FG-700603-0 1.68$     
PU-12/3 SCREW M6x16 GB5782-86 -$       
PU-12/4 SCREW M6x16-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-12/5 AIR FILTER BODY FG-710503-0 15.96$    
PU-12/6 LOCKING PLATE-AIR FILTER COVER FG-710401-0 -$       
PU-12/7 SEAL RING FG-710603-0 -$       
PU-12/8 AIR FILTER COVER FG-710502-0 5.34$     
PU-12/9 DUST CUP FG-710504-0 7.08$     
PU-12/10 STEEL WIRE CLAMP FG-710701-0 -$       
PU-12/11 FILTER CORE UNIT FG-711000-0 30.00$    
PU-12/12 INTAKE PIPE BEND FG-710501-0 -$       
PU-12/13 PIPE CLAMP UNIT FG-712000-0 2.52$     
PU-12/14 CONNECTING PIPE OF CARB. FG-710602-0 -$       
PU-12/15 INTAKE PIPE FG-710601-0 -$       
PU-12/16 INTAKE PIPE CLAMP UNIT FG-712000-0 -$       
PU-12/17 THERMAL PAD FG-710801-0 -$       
PU-12/18 PAD FG-700502-0 2.00$     
PU-12/19 CARBURETOR FG-720000-0 165.00$  
PU-12/20 CABLE CLIP UNIT FG-704000-0 1.00$     
FIG. 13 INTAKE & EXHAUST SYSTEM (EXHAUST SYSTEM)
PU-13/1 EXAUST PIPE UNIT 1 FG-741000-0 31.08$    
PU-13/2 THERMAL PLATE -EXHAUST PIPE FG-742000-0 8.70$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-13/3 BOLT M6x10 GB5789-86 -$       
PU-13/4 CONNECTING PLATE-EXHAUST PIPE FG-741402-0 -$       
PU-13/5 SILENCER ASSY FG-750000-0 116.58$  
PU-13/6 EXHAUST PIPE WASHER FG-703000-0 1.44$     
PU-13/7 SCREW M6x20-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-13/8 BOLT M8x20 GB5783-86 -$       
PU-13/9 WASHER 8 GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-13/10 SEAL RING OF EXHAUST PIPE FG-750801-0 3.12$     
PU-13/11 WASHER 8 GB93-85 -$       
FIG. 14 STARTING SYSTEM (HAND STARTING)
PU-14/1 HAND STARTING DEVICE FG-870000-0 48.00$    
PU-14/2 LEFT SIDE COVER UNIT FG-872000-0 -$       
PU-14/3 SHIM FG-870801-0 1.00$     
PU-14/4 BOTTOM BOARD-WINDING SPRING FG-873000-0 6.00$     
PU-14/5 DRIVE PLATE UNIT FG-871000-0 7.00$     
PU-14/6 TENSION LINE FG-870802-0 1.00$     
PU-14/7 TORSION SPRING FG-870702-0 -$       
PU-14/8 DRIVE PAW FG-870851-0 2.25$     
PU-14/9 CIRCLIP 6 GB896-86 -$       
PU-14/10 COMPRESSING SPRING FG-870701-0 -$       
PU-14/11 GUIDE BOARD FG-870401-0 -$       
PU-14/12 SCREW PIN FG-870001-0 -$       
PU-14/13 STARTING LEVER FG-870601-0 -$       
PU-14/14 START LEVER COVER FG-870402-0 2.52$     
PU-14/15 SCREW 98512-06020 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
PU-14/16 BOSS ONE-WAY UNIT FG-807000-0 16.00$    
PU-14/17 O-RING FG-800601-0 1.00$     
PU-14/18 WASHER FG-800404-0 -$       
PU-14/19 WASHER GB93-87 -$       
PU-14/20 BOLT M10x125x40 GB5785-85 -$       
PU-14/21 OIL SEAL FG-806000-0 3.54$     
PU-14/22 BEARING FG-584000-0 -$       
PU-14/23 PRESSING PLATE FG-800403-0 1.20$     
PU-14/24 SCREW M5x16 Q/JR YP81-93 -$       
FIG. 15 STARTING SYSTEM (ELECTRIC STARTER)
PU-15/1 DUPLUX FO GEAR FG-800751-0 50.00$    
PU-15/2 GO GEAR AXLE FG-800001-0 12.00$    
PU-15/3 WASHER FG-800401-0 1.10$     
PU-15/4 CIRCLIP 12 GB8941-86 1.00$     
PU-15/5 GEAR UNIT OF ELECTRIC STARTER FG-860000-0 33.48$    



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-15/6 WASHER FG-800402-0 -$       
PU-15/7 CLUTCH OF ELECTRIC STARTER FG-830000-0 34.20$    
PU-15/8 COMPRESSING SPRING FG-830701-0 2.00$     
PU-15/9 SPRING COVER FG-830003-0 -$       
PU-15/10 PIN ROLLER FG-830004-0 4.70$     
PU-15/11 SCREW M8x16x10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-15/12 SPRING SEAT FG-830002-0 -$       
PU-15/13 STARTER MOTOR FG-850000-0 125.00$  
PU-15/14 CONNECTING BOARD-STARTER MOTOR FG-800405-0 -$       
PU-15/15 SCREW 97602-06115 Q/JR YP2-93 -$       
PU-15/16 MAGNETO FG-840000-0 150.00$  
PU-15/17 SCREW 97602-06215 Q/JR YP2-93 -$       
FIG. 16 FRAME, REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
PU-16/1 FRAME SSA3-100000-0 -$       
PU-16/2 CONNECTION PLATE COMBO-ENGINE SSA0-004000-0 -$       
PU-16/3 BOLT M8x16 GB-5787-86 -$       
PU-16/4 BOLT M8x55 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-16/5 BOLT M8x65 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-16/6 BOLT M8x105 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-16/7 NUT M8 GB6187-86 -$       
PU-16/8 BEARING SSA0-008701-0 4.44$     
PU-16/9 O-RING 15x2.65G GB3452.1-92 -$       
PU-16/10 OIL CUP M6 JB/T7940.1-95 -$       
PU-16/11 PLASTIC PLUG OF FRAME SSA0-000508-0 1.00$     
PU-16/12 TOOL KIT SSA9-000000-0 14.34$    
PU-16/13 LABEL SSA0-000409-0 -$       
PU-16/14 CORE-DRAWING RIVET 3.2x7 GB12618-90 -$       
PU-16/15 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER SSA3-530000-0 100.44$  
PU-16/16 BOLT M12x75 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-16/17 NUT M12 GB6187-86 -$       
PU-16/18 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER PIN SSA0-000010-0 -$       
PU-16/19 WASHER 12 GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-16/20 SPLIT PIN 3.2x24 GB91-86 -$       
PU-16/21 REAR SHOCK-RUBBER PAD UNIT SSA0-011000-0 -$       
PU-16/22 CABLE CLIP 3 SSA0-000512-0 -$       
PU-16/23 CABLE CLIP 2 SSA0-000510-0 -$       
FIG. 17 FRONT SUSPENSION SYSTEM
PU-17/1 FRONT LEFT WHEEL FORK WELD SSA3-211000-0 31.74$    
PU-17/2 BUSHING UNIT SSA3-212000-0 5.10$     
PU-17/3 FRONT RIGHT WHEEL FORK WELD SSA3-221000-0 31.74$    



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-17/4 BOLT M10x70 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-17/5 NUT M10 GB6187-86 -$       
PU-17/6 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER SSA3-510000-0 -$       
PU-17/7 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER NUT SSA3-000302-0 7.08$     
PU-17/8 CIRCLIP 32 GB894.2-86 1.00$     
PU-17/9 FRONT RIGHT SEAT UNIT SSA4-371000-0 66.96$    
PU-17/10 FRONT LEFT SEAT UNIT SSA4-311000-0 66.96$    
PU-17/11 NUT M12x1.25 GB9458-88 -$       
PU-17/12 COTTER PIN 3.2x24 GB91-86 -$       
PU-17/15 FRONT WHEEL FORK BALL JOINT SSA3-213000-0 66.96$    
PU-17/16 DUST-PROOF BRUSH-F.F. BALL JT. SSA0-007000-0 1.68$     
FIG. 18 FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM
PU-18/1 FRONT RIM (LEFT) SSA3-811000-0 45.00$    
PU-18/2 FRONT TIRE (LEFT) SSA3-810601-0 150.00$  
PU-18/3 AIR DRAIN MOUTH-WOTUBE z2-01-1 GB12836.1-1999 1.00$     
PU-18/4 FRONT RIM (RIGHT) SSA3-811000-0 45.00$    
PU-18/5 FRONT TIRE (RIGHT) SSA3-810601-0 150.00$  
PU-18/6 FRONT BRAKE HUB SSA4-312001-0 64.80$    
PU-18/7 BUSHING PIPE SSA4-310702-0 -$       
PU-18/8 BEARING 6005-2z GB/T 276-94 15.06$    
PU-18/9 BEARING 6203 GB/T 276-94 -$       
PU-18/10 OIL SEAL SSA4-317000-0 1.00$     
PU-18/11 BOLT SSA4-312002-0 2.00$     
PU-18/12 O-RING 11.8x1.22 JB/T6659-93 1.00$     
PU-18/13 CONNECTING NUT-F&R WHEELS SSA0-000301-0 2.00$     
PU-18/14 BUSHING SSA4-310002-0 -$       
PU-18/15 O-RING 17x1.8G GB3452.1-93 1.62$     
PU-18/16 WASHER 14-140HV GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-18/17 NUT M14 GB6181-86 -$       
PU-18/18 COTTER PIN 3.2x26 GB91-86 -$       
PU-18/19 FRONT BRAKE COVER UNIT SSA4-315000-0 -$       
PU-18/20 DUST-PROOF SEAL SSA4-314000-0 54.00$    
PU-18/21 STEERING PIN HOLDER UNIT SSA4-316000-0 14.16$    
PU-18/22 BOLT M6x12 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-18/23 CAM SHAFT HOLDER SSA4-310301-0 11.76$    
PU-18/24 CAM SHAFT OF FRONT BRAKE SSA4-310001-0 -$       
PU-18/25 O-RING 14x2.65G GB3452.1-92 -$       
PU-18/26 BRAKE SHOE UNIT SSA4-313000-0 23.46$    
PU-18/27 TENSION SPRING SSA4-310701-0 2.88$     
PU-18/28 INDICATING PLATE SSA4-301404-0 2.40$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-18/29 BOLT CY80.23-13 -$       
PU-18/30 NUT M6 GB6170-86 -$       
PU-18/31 FRONT BRAKE ARM SSA4-310401-0 -$       
PU-18/32 GASKET SSA4-310402-0 -$       
PU-18/33 BOLT M6x12 GB5783-86 -$       
PU-18/34 WASHER SSA4-310403-0 -$       
PU-18/35 BOLT M8x12 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-18/36 RIGHT BRAKE COVER UNIT SSA4-372000-0 -$       
PU-18/37 AIRFLOW PIPE OF FRONT BRAKE SSA0-000515-0 3.00$     
PU-18/38 AIRFLOW PIPE CLIP OF BRAKE SSA0-000802-0 -$       
PU-18/39 CLAMP 1 SSA0-000509-0 -$       
PU-18/40 CLAMP 4 SSA0-000512-0 -$       
PU-18/41 DUST-PROOF CVR.-F&R WHEELS SSA0-000604-0 5.00$     
FIG. 19 STEERING VERTICAL POLE
PU-19/1 STEERING UPRIGHT COLUMN WELD SSA4-601000-0 65.00$    
PU-19/2 DUST-PROOF COVER SSA4-601501-0 -$       
PU-19/3 UPPER GRIP BLOCK -STEERING BAR SSA4-600202-0 3.10$     
PU-19/4 LOWER GRIP SLIPPER-STEERING BAR SSA4-600201-0 3.10$     
PU-19/5 BOLT M8x50 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-19/6 GRIP SLPR-STRG UPRIGHT COLUMN SSA0-000507-0 -$       
PU-19/7 SEALING RING SSA0-000607-0 1.14$     
PU-19/8 WIRE CLIP UNIT SSA0-012000-0 -$       
PU-19/9 BLOT M8x60 GB5782-86 -$       
PU-19/10 LOCKING SHIM SSA0-000407-0 -$       
PU-19/11 BUSHING SSA0-000011-0 -$       
PU-19/12 WASHER 10 GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-19/13 NUT M10 GB6178-86 -$       
PU-19/14 COTTER PIN 2.5x24 GB91-86 -$       
PU-19/15 TENSION ROD SSA4-602001-0 12.96$    
PU-19/16 STEERING TNSN ROD BALLPIN ASSY SSA4-604000-0 19.62$    
PU-19/17 STEERING TENSION ROD BALLPIN 2 SSA4-605000-0 19.62$    
PU-19/18 NUT M12x1.25 GB6176-86 -$       
PU-19/19 NUT M12x1.25 (LEFT) SSA4-602002-0 -$       
PU-19/20 NUT M12x1.25 GB6181-86 -$       
PU-19/21 COTTER PIN 3.2x24 GB91-86 -$       
FIG. 20 STEERING BAR OPERATION SYSTEM
PU-20/1 STEERING BAR TUBE SSA4-100401-0 26.67$    
PU-20/2 LEFT HANDLE BAR ZA4-100501-0 4.00$     
PU-20/3A NEUTRAL INDICATOR LIGHT SSA5-760000-0 4.32$     
PU-20/3B HIGH BEAM INDICATOR LIGHT SSA5-770000-0 4.02$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-20/3C REVERSE INDICATOR LIGHT SSA5-780000-0 4.02$     
PU-20/4 MAIN SWITCH LOCK SSA5-510000-0 14.16$    
PU-20/5 THROTTLE CABLE SSA5-210000-0 14.00$    
PU-20/6 REAR BRAKE CABLE SSA4-230000-0 13.44$    
PU-20/7 SPRING SSA4-230701-0 1.00$     
PU-20/8 PIN CY80.00-10 2.00$     
PU-20/9 ADJUSTING NUT SSA0-000201-0 -$       
PU-20/10 THROTTLE LEVER UNIT SSA5-570000-0 19.44$    
PU-20/11 FRONT BRAKE CABLE 1 SSA4-221000-0 15.00$    
PU-20/12 CABLE BOX UNIT SSA4-222000-0 12.00$    
PU-20/13 FRONT BRAKE CABLE 2 SSA4-223000-0 5.34$     
PU-20/14 CIRCLIP 6 GB896-86 1.00$     
PU-20/15 SPRING SSA4-223701-0 1.00$     
PU-20/16 CLIP SSA4-223401-0 -$       
PU-20/17 SPRING SSA4-230701-0 -$       
PU-20/18 ADJUSTING NUT SSA4-223001-0 2.00$     
PU-20/19 WASHER 6 GB96-85 -$       
PU-20/20 MAIN SWITCH COVER SSA0-000505-0 9.54$     
PU-20/21 SCREW M5x16 GB823-88 -$       
PU-20/22 WASHER 5 GB97.1-85 -$       
FIG. 21 OPERATION HANDLE BAR
PU-21/1 LEFT HANDLE BAR ASSY SSA5-560000-0 16.08$    
PU-21/2 RIGHT LEVER QB4-102202-0 7.44$     
PU-21/3 RIGHT LEVER SEAT SSA4-101201-0 7.98$     
PU-21/4 BOLT QB4-101001-0 -$       
PU-21/5 LEFT LEVER QB4-101202-0 7.44$     
PU-21/6 BOLT QB4-101001-0 -$       
PU-21/7 L H LEVER SEAT QB4-101201-0 7.98$     
PU-21/8 NUT M6 GB6186-86 -$       
PU-21/9 NUT JS150.30-53 -$       
PU-21/10 ADJUSTING SCREW OF CABLE JS150.30-54 1.00$     
PU-21/11 CLUTCH SWITCH SSA4-103000-0 6.00$     
PU-21/12 HANDLE BAR BAND JS150.00-03 -$       
PU-21/13 REAR BRAKE CLIP SSA4-105000-0 1.56$     
FIG. 22 REAR WHEEL FORK UNIT
PU-22/1 REAR WHEEL FORK UNIT SSA3-611000-0 185.25$  
PU-22/2 REAR WHEEL AXLE SLEEVE SSA3-612000-0 111.06$  
PU-22/3 BOLT M12x1.25x25 Q/JR YP33-92 -$       
PU-22/4 NUT M12x1.25 Q/JR YP34-92 -$       
PU-22/5 BEARING 30203 GB/T 297-94 36.00$    



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-22/6 OIL SEAL SSA3-614000-0 1.62$     
PU-22/7 COLLAR SSA3-610001-0 1.00$     
PU-22/8 O-RING 1.22x17 JB/T 6659-93 1.00$     
PU-22/9 R. ARM CONNECTION BOLT (LEFT) SSA0-000006-0 4.80$     
PU-22/10 R. ARM CONNECTION NUT (RIGHT) SSA0-000005-0 4.26$     
PU-22/11 R. ARM NUT M22 (RIGHT) SSA0-000007-0 1.44$     
PU-22/12 R. ARM DUST-PROOF COVER SSA0-000506-0 1.92$     
PU-22/13 RUBBER COVERING PIPE SSA0-610601-0 14.00$    
PU-22/14 DRIVING AXLE CLAMP UNIT (REAR) SSA0-006000-0 -$       
PU-22/15 DRIVING AXLE CLAMP UNIT(FRONT) SSA0-005000-0 -$       
PU-22/16 LOWER COVER OF GEAR BOX SSA0-000404-0 24.00$    
PU-22/17 BUFFERING PAD-L.C. OF GEAR BOX SSA0-000605-0 1.00$     
PU-22/18 BOLT M8x12 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-22/19 BOLT M10x1.25x25 Q/JR YP33-92 -$       
PU-22/20 OIL SEAL SSA3-617000-0 1.50$     
PU-22/21 BEARING 6206-2RS GB/T 276-94 15.00$    
FIG. 23 REAR DRIVING GEAR BOX UNIT
PU-23/1 REAR DRIVING GEAR BOX UNIT SSA3-930000-0 -$       
PU-23/2 DRIVING GEAR BOX BODY SSA3-930201-0 120.00$  
PU-23/3 DOUBLE-HEAD SCREW SSA3-930001-0 1.00$     
PU-23/4 NEEDLE BEARING (SMALL) SSA3-936000-0 23.52$    
PU-23/5 OIL SEAL SSA3-933000-0 1.86$     
PU-23/6 NEEDLE BEARING (BIG) SSA3-935000-0 27.42$    
PU-23/7 TAPERED GEAR PAIR SSA3-937000-0 127.45$  
PU-23/8 BEARING 6305 GB/T 276-94 11.52$    
PU-23/9 LINING SSA3-930002-0 3.72$     
PU-23/10 BEARING RACE SSA3-930004-0 16.92$    
PU-23/11 O-RING SSA3-930601-0 1.00$     
PU-23/12 BEARING RACE OIL SEAL SSA3-932000-0 1.98$     
PU-23/13 SCREW PLUG SA3-930003-0 3.00$     
PU-23/14 GASKET ZA1-600401-0 1.00$     
PU-23/15 AIR-DRAINING JOINT SSA3-930202-0 1.68$     
PU-23/16 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER SSA3-930203-0 34.32$    
PU-23/17 DRIVING GEAR BOX CVR. OIL SEAL SSA3-934000-0 4.02$     
PU-23/18 BEARING 16013 GB/T 276-94 42.84$    
PU-23/19 O-RING 155x2.65G GB3452.1-92 1.00$     
PU-23/20 BOLT UNIT M8x25 GB9074.14-88 2.00$     
PU-23/21 BOLT M10x1.25x45 Q/JR YP33-85 -$       
PU-23/22 THRUST PAD (0.15) SSA3-930401-0 2.00$     
PU-23/23 THRUST FLAT PAD (1.6) SSA3-930402-0 6.00$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-23/24 RING-SHAP GEAR PAD (0.4) SSA3-930403-0 -$       
PU-23/25 BEARING 6008-z GB/T 276-94 16.80$    
PU-23/26 OIL SEAL SSA3-931000-0 3.18$     
PU-23/27 O-RING 85x3.55G GB3452.1-92 1.00$     
PU-23/28 NUT M10x1.25 Q/JR YP4-92 -$       
PU-23/29 DRIVING AXLE SSA0-000008-0 36.90$    
PU-23/30 CIRCLIP 21 GB894.2-86 1.00$     
PU-23/31 REAR JOINT FG-580304-0 19.44$    
PU-23/32 BEARING FG-580305-0 -$       
PU-23/33 CLIP FG-580402-0 1.00$     
PU-23/34 BRAKE AIR-DRAIN CLAMP SSA0-000802-0 -$       
PU-23/35 GEAR BOX AIR-DRAIN SSA0-000517-0 2.00$     
FIG. 24 REAR WHEEL SYSTEM
PU-24/1 REAR RIM UNIT (LEFT) SSA3-821000-0 150.00$  
PU-24/2 REAR TIRE- LEFT SSA3-820601-0 150.00$  
PU-24/3 AIR DRAIN-WO TIRE TUBE z2-01-1 GB12836.1-1999 -$       
PU-24/4 REAR WHEEL CONNECTING PLATE SSA0-017301-0 40.20$    
PU-24/5 BOLT SSA4-312002-0 1.00$     
PU-24/6 REAR RIM UNIT (RIGHT) SSA3-821000-0 150.00$  
PU-24/7 REAR TIRE (RIGHT) SSA3-820601-0 150.00$  
PU-24/8 REAR BRAKE COVER UNIT SSA4-321000-0 49.50$    
PU-24/9 DUST-PROOF SEAL SSA4-314000-0 14.00$    
PU-24/10 O-RING 14x2.65G GB3452.1-92 1.00$     
PU-24/11 CAM SHAFT OF REAR BRAKE SSA4-320001-0 8.70$     
PU-24/12 BRAKE SHOE UNIT SSA4-313000-0 19.50$    
PU-24/13 TENSION SPRING SSA4-310701-0 1.50$     
PU-24/14 BRAKE INDICATING PLATE SSA4-310404-0 1.44$     
PU-24/15 BOLT CY80.23-13 -$       
PU-24/16 NUT M6 GB6170-86 -$       
PU-24/17 REAR BRAKE ARM UNIT SSA4-322000-0 10.80$    
PU-24/18 GASKET SSA4-310402-0 1.00$     
PU-24/19 BOLT M6x12 GB5783-86 -$       
PU-24/20 BRAKE TENSION SPRING SSA4-320701-0 -$       
PU-24/21 REAR BRAKE BEARING BLOCK SSA0-000406-0 -$       
PU-24/22 BOLT M8x40 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-24/23 REAR WHEEL AXLE SSA0-000009-0 134.40$  
PU-24/24 FLAT WASHER-REAR BRAKE COVER SSA3-000405-0 1.00$     
PU-24/25 O-RING 30x1.8G GB3452.1-92 1.00$     
PU-24/26 REAR BRAKE HUB SSA0-009301-0 94.98$    
PU-24/27 O-RING 11.8x1.22 JB/T 6659-93 1.00$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-24/28 BOLT SSA4-312002-0 -$       
PU-24/29 CONNECTING NUT-F&R WHEELS SSA0-000301-0 2.00$     
PU-24/30 WASHER 16 GB96-85 -$       
PU-24/31 REAR WHEEL AXLE NUT M16 SSA0-000013-0 3.00$     
PU-24/32 COTTER PIN 4x30 GB91-86 -$       
PU-24/33 DUST-PROOF CVR-F&R WHEELS SSA0-000604-0 2.88$     
PU-24/34 AIR FLOW PIPE OF REAR BRAKE SSA0-000516-0 2.00$     
PU-24/35 AIR FLOW PIPE CLIP OF BRAKE SSA0-000802-0 -$       
FIG. 25 KICK STARTING OPERATION
PU-25/1 BRACKET WELD SSA3-661000-0 10.20$    
PU-25/2 BOLT M10x22 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-25/3 STAND WELD SSA3-662000-0 14.10$    
PU-25/4 BOLT M8x16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-25/5 NUT M8 GB6177-86 -$       
PU-25/6 STAND WELD SSA3-671000-0 14.10$    
PU-25/7 REAR BRAKE PEDAL SSA3-330000-0 25.50$    
PU-25/8 REAR BRAKE TENSION SPRING SSA0-000801-0 1.00$     
PU-25/9 WASHER 14 GB95-85 1.00$     
PU-25/10 COTTER PIN 4x30 GB91-86 -$       
PU-25/11 REED BRAKE TENSION ROD UNIT SSA0-003000-0 12.60$    
PU-25/12 ALIGNMENT PIN SSA0-000004-0 1.00$     
PU-25/13 COTTER PIN 2x14 GB91-86 -$       
PU-25/14 WASHER 6 GB96-86 1.00$     
PU-25/15 SPRING JS125.00-26 1.00$     
PU-25/16 PIN CY80.00-10 1.00$     
PU-25/17 ADJUSTING NUT SSA0-000201-0 2.00$     
PU-25/18 DAMPER SSA0-000611-0 1.38$     
FIG. 26 FUEL TANK, FUEL COCK
PU-26/1 FUEL TANK BODY SSA3-312000-0 138.00$  
PU-26/2 FUEL TANK COVER SSA3-311000-0 10.80$    
PU-26/3 FUEL COCK SSA3-330000-0 16.20$    
PU-26/4 WASHER 6 SSA3-310601-0 -$       
PU-26/5 WASHER 6-140HV GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-26/6 SCREW M6x12 GB818-85 -$       
PU-26/7 RUBBER BUSH OF FUEL TANK SSA0-000609-0 -$       
PU-26/8 INSTALLING BUSHING-U.FUEL TANK SSA0-000003-0 -$       
PU-26/9 WASHER SSA0-000012-0 -$       
PU-26/10 FLATE WASHER 30 SSA0-000403-0 -$       
PU-26/11 BOLT M6x40 GB907.15-88 -$       
PU-26/12 RUBBER BUSH OF FUEL TANK SSA0-000608-0 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-26/13 INSTALLING BUSHING-FUEL TANK SSA0-000002-0 -$       
PU-26/14 BOLT M6x35 GB9074.15-88 -$       
PU-26/15 FUEL INTAKE PIPE FG-700602-0 3.00$     
PU-26/16 STEEL WIRE CLASP FG-700701-0 -$       
PU-26/17 HOSE 5720-05x1.5 (500mm) HG6-408-79 1.00$     
PU-26/18 SUPPORTING DAMPER-AIRFLOW PIPE FG-700601-0 -$       
PU-26/19 DAMPER SSA3-310501-0 -$       
PU-26/20 FUEL TANK RUBBER DAMPER SSA0-000606-0 7.62$     
FIG. 27 FRONT DECORATIVE PLATE ASSY
PU-27/1 FRONT FENDER SSA0-000503-0 162.90$  
PU-27/2 RIGHT FRONT FENDER FLAP SSA0-000520-0 32.04$    
PU-27/3 LEFT FRONT FENDER FLAP SSA0-000519-0 32.04$    
PU-27/4 PAN HEAD SCREW SSA0-000701-0 -$       
PU-27/5 NUT M6 GB6184-86 -$       
PU-27/6 FRONT FENDER SUPPORTING ROD SSA0-000401-0 -$       
PU-27/7 BOLT M8x16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-27/8 BOLT CM6x16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-27/9 HEADLIGHT COVER SSA0-000521-0 38.15$    
PU-27/10 BOLT CM5x16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-27/11 NUT CLIP M5 SSA0-000408-0 -$       
PU-27/12 BOLT CM6x20 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-27/13 SCREW 4x10 GB823-88 -$       
PU-27/14 BOLT M6x20 GB5783-86 -$       
PU-27/15 WASHER 6 GB96-85 -$       
PU-27/16 UPPER COVER OF FUEL TANK SSA0-000504-0 40.50$    
PU-27/17 SCREW M5x16 GB823-88 -$       
PU-27/18 WASHER 5 GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-27/19 PLASTIC EXPANSION SCREW UNIT SSA0-013000-0 -$       
PU-27/20 HEADLIGHT ASSY SSA5-610000-0 30.18$    
PU-27/21 SCREW ST4.2x13 GB845-85 -$       
PU-27/22 WASHER 4 GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-27/23 GUARD SHEET RUBBER-COVER ZB0-000606-0 -$       
FIG. 28 REAR FENDER, TOOL KIT
PU-28/1 REAR FENDER SSA0-000522-0 198.93$  
PU-28/2 LEFT REAR FENDER FLAP SSA0-000523-0 7.14$     
PU-28/3 RIGHT REAR FENDER FLAP SSA0-000524-0 7.14$     
PU-28/4 PAN HEAD SCREW SSA0-000701-0 2.00$     
PU-28/5 NUT M6 GB6184-86 -$       
PU-28/6 BOLT CM6x20 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-28/7 SHOCK PROOF PAD CY80.02-14 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-28/8 BATTERY SIDE PANEL SSA0-000601-0 -$       
PU-28/9 CABLE CLIP 3 SSA0-000511-0 -$       
PU-28/10 TOOL KIT UNIT SSA0-010000-0 21.66$    
PU-28/11 TOOL KIT CATCH SSA0-000610-0 3.00$     
PU-28/12 PLASTIC EXPANSION SCREW UNIT SSA0-013000-0 -$       
PU-28/13 BOLT CM6x16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-28/14 NUT M6 GB6187-86 -$       
PU-28/15 WASHER 6 GB96-85 -$       
PU-28/16 CABLE CLIP 4 SSA0-000512-0 -$       
PU-28/17 GUARD SHEET RUBBER-COVER ZB0-000606-0 -$       
FIG. 29 CUSHION
PU-29/1 SEAT SSA3-410000-0 130.60$  
PU-29/2 DAMPER SSA3-410601-0 -$       
FIG. 30 FRONT & REAR GUARD BRACKET
PU-30/1 FENDER-GUARD SSA0-001000-0 -$       
PU-30/2 DUST PLUG OF FENDER GUARD SSA0-000501-0 -$       
PU-30/3 BOLT M8x20 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-30/4 FRONT LUGGAGE CARRIER SSA3-71000-0 60.00$    
PU-30/5 BOLT M6x16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-30/6 NUT M6 GB-6177-86 -$       
PU-30/7 REAR LUGGAGE CARRIER SSA3-720000-0 114.00$  
PU-30/8 INSTALLING BUSHING-R.L.CARRIER SSA3-000001-0 -$       
PU-30/9 BOLT M6x40 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-30/10 BOLT M8x16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-30/11 FRONT SAFEGUARD SSA0-000502-0 16.00$    
PU-30/12 BOLT M6x16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
FIG. 31 MAGNETO
PU-31/1 MAGNETO FG-840000-0 150.00$  
PU-31/2 ROTOR FG-841000-0 43.00$    
PU-31/3 STATOR FG-842000-0 107.00$  
FIG. 32 STARTING MOTOR
PU-32/1 STARTING MOTOR ASSY FG-850000-0 125.00$  
PU-32/2 LEAD COMPONENT FG-852000-0 -$       
PU-32/3 STARTING MOTOR FG-851000-0 -$       
PU-32/4 CONNECTING PLATE-STARTER MOTOR FG-800405-0 -$       
PU-32/5 SCREW 97602-06115 Q/JR YP2-93 -$       
FIG. 33 HEADLIGHT UNIT
PU-33/1 HEADLIGHT ASSY. SSA5-610000-0 30.18$    
PU-33/2 BULB 12V 35/35W TA5-600001-0 6.00$     
PU-33/3 BULB HOLDER COMPONENT TA5-602500-0 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-33/4 LENS TA5-601500-0 -$       
PU-33/5 RUBBER BUSH SSA5-610601-0 -$       
FIG. 34 TAILLIGHT UNIT
PU-34/1 TAILLIGHT ASSY SSA5-630000-0 19.00$    
PU-34/2 LENS ASSY CY80.0204-01 -$       
PU-34/3 BASE ASSY CY80-A.0204-01 -$       
PU-34/4 BUSHING CY80.0204-2 -$       
PU-34/5 SHOCK ABSORBER BUSH CY80.0204-1 -$       
PU-34/6 HOLLOW RUBBER BUSH CY80.0204-3 -$       
PU-34/7 WASHER CY80.0204-4 -$       
PU-34/8 NUT GB6170-86 -$       
FIG. 35 MARKING STICKER
PU-35/1 LEFT FUEL TANK STICKER SSATH-000501-0 12.00$    
PU-35/2 RIGHT FUEL TANK STICKER SSATH-000502-0 12.00$    
PU-35/3 TYPE STICKER SSATH-000503-0 6.00$     
PU-35/4 WARNING MARK 1 SSATH-000504-0 6.00$     
PU-35/5 WARNING MARK 2 SSATH-000505-0 6.00$     
PU-35/6 SHIFT MARK SSATH-000506-0 6.00$     
PU-35/7 LIMIT MARK OF FRONT LUGGAGE SSATH-000507-0 6.00$     
PU-35/8 LIMIT MARK OF REAR LUGGAGE SSATH-000508-0 6.00$     
PU-35/9 REVERSE MARK SSATH-000509-0 6.00$     
PU-35/10 FACTORY BRAND STICKER TCO-006002-1C 6.00$     
FIG. 36 ELECTRIC SYSTEM
PU-36/1 CDI UNIT FG-803000-0 40.20$    
PU-36/2 RECTIFICATION REGULATOR FG-805000-0 60.30$    
PU-36/3 BOLT M6x20 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-36/4 SPRING WASHER 6 GB93-84 -$       
PU-36/5A START RELAY FG-804000-0 39.66$    
PU-36/5B MAIN FUSE 20A ZB T36 006-88 3.00$     
PU-36/6 SHUTDOWN RELAY JS150.00-06 7.50$     
PU-36/7 HIGH PRESSURE COIL FG-802000-0 25.00$    
PU-36/8 BOLT UNIT M5x16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-36/9 SPRING WASHER 5 GB93-87 -$       
PU-36/10 PROTECTING CAP FG-802003-0 -$       
PU-36/11 REVERSE SWITCH FG-509000-0 12.60$    
PU-36/12 WASHER FG-500405-0 -$       
PU-36/13 NEUTRAL SWITCH FG-508000-0 12.60$    
PU-36/14 WASHER FG-500404-0 -$       
PU-36/15 BATTERY ASSY SSA5-310000-0 120.00$  
PU-36/16 PRESSURE BLOCK OF BATTERY SSA0-000402-0 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-36/17 FLANGE BOLT M6x20 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-36/18 BUFFER PAD-BAT. PRESSURE BLOCK SSA0-000602-0 -$       
PU-36/19 CONTROLLER TD5-580000-0 197.50$  
PU-36/20 BATTERY POSITIVE LEAD SSA5-312000-0 -$       
PU-36/21 EARTH WIRE ASSY SSA5-311000-0 10.05$    
PU-36/22 MAIN SWITCH LOCK SSA5-510000-0 34.95$    
PU-36/23 BULB 12V3W TA5-440003-0 2.00$     
PU-36/24 NEUTRAL INDICATOR ASSY SSA5-760000-0 4.02$     
PU-36/25 BULB 12V3W TA5-440003-0 2.00$     
PU-36/26 REVERSE INDICATOR ASSY SSA5-770000-0 4.02$     
PU-36/27 BULB 12V3W TA5-440003-0 2.00$     
PU-36/28 HIGH BEAM INDICATOR ASSY SSA5-780000-0 4.02$     
PU-36/29 CABLE CLIP 3 SSA0-000511-0 1.00$     
PU-36/30 CABLE BAND JS150.00-039 -$       
PU-36/31 HANDLE BAR BAND JS150.00-03 -$       
PU-36/32 CABLE SSA5-320000-0 34.80$    
FIG. 37 FRONT WHEEL & FRONT BRAKE SYSTEM
PU-37/1-05 FRONT TIRE (L/R) SSA3-810601-0 -$       
PU-37/2-05 FRONT RIM ( L/R) SSA3-811000-0 -$       
PU-37/3-05 COTTER PIN 3.2X26 GB91-86 -$       
PU-37/4-05 NUT M14 GB6181-86 -$       
PU-37/5-05 O-RING 17X1.8G GB3452.1-93 -$       
PU-37/6-05 BUSHING SSA4-310002-0 -$       
PU-37/7-05 OIL SEAL SSA4-317000-0 -$       
PU-37/8-05 BEARING 6203 GB/T276-94 -$       
PU-37/9-05 BASE SEAT ASSY-FRONT BRAKE SSB4-312000-0 -$       
PU-37/10-05 BRAKE DISC SSB4-311401-0 -$       
PU-37/11-05 INSTALLING SCREW-BRAKE DISC SSB4-310001-0 -$       
PU-37/12-05 SLEEVE SSA4-310702-0 -$       
PU-37/13-05 BEARING 6005-RS GB/T276-94 -$       
PU-37/14-05 LEFT INSTALLING SEAT SSB4-314000-0 -$       
PU-37/15-05 RIGHT INSTALLING SEAT SSB4-313000-0 -$       
PU-37/16-05 BOLT M8X12 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-37/17-05 DUST-PROOF CVR-F & R WHEELS SSA0-000604-0 -$       
PU-37/18-05 CONNECTING NUT-F & R WHEELS SSA0-000301-0 -$       
PU-37/19-05 TUBLESS VALVE MOUTH ZZ-01-1 GB12836.1-1999 -$       
PU-37/20-05 FRONT HYDRAULIC BRAKE SSB4-311000-0 192.50$  
PU-37/21-05 BOLT M5X16 GB5787 -$       
PU-37/22-05 LIQUID DIST. VALVE INST. PLATE SSB0-001000-0 -$       
PU-37/23-05 BOLT M6X25 GB70-85 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-37/24-05 FRICTION LINING ASSY SSB4-320000-0 $24.80
FIG. 38 ELECTRIC SYSTEM
PU-38/1-05 CDI UNIT FG-803000-0 -$       
PU-38/2-05 RECTIFICATION REGULATOR FG-805000-0 -$       
PU-38/3-05 BOLT M6X20 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-38/4-05 SPRING WASHER 6 GB93-84 -$       
PU-38/5A-05 START RELAY FG-804000-0 -$       
PU-38/5B-05 MAIN FUSE 20A ZBT36006-88 -$       
PU-38/6-05 SHUTDOWN RELAY JS150.00-06 -$       
PU-38/7-05 HIGH PRESSURE COIL ASSY FG-802000-0 -$       
PU-38/8-05 BOLT UNIT M5X16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-38/9-05 SPRING WASHER 5 GB93-87 -$       
PU-38/10-05 PROTECTING CAP FG-802003-0 -$       
PU-38/11-05 REVERSE SWITCH FG-509000-0 -$       
PU-38/12-05 WASHER FG-500405-0 -$       
PU-38/13-05 SHIFT SENDER F4-D70000-0 50.35$    
PU-38/14-05 NUT M10X1 GB6171-86 10.00$    
PU-38/15-05 BATTERY ASSY SSA5-310000-0 -$       
PU-38/16-05 PRESSURE BLOCK-BATTERY SSA0-000402-0 -$       
PU-38/17-05 FLANGE BOLT M6X20 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-38/18-05 BUFFER PAD-BATTERY PRES BLOCK SSA0-000602-0 -$       
PU-38/19-05 CONTROLLER TD5-580000-0 197.50$  
PU-38/20-05 BATTERY POSITIVE LEAD SSA5-312000-0 -$       
PU-38/21-05 EARTH WIRE ASSY SSA5-311000-0 -$       
PU-38/22-05 MAIN SWITCH LOCK SSA5-510000-0 -$       
PU-38/23-05 NUMERICAL INSTRUMENT UNIT SSB5-400000-0 -$       
PU-38/24-05 CABLE UNIT SSB5-320000-0 20.72$    
PU-38/25-05 SENSOR UNIT SSB5-800000-0 -$       
PU-38/26-05 CABLE CLIP 3 SSA0-000511-0 -$       
PU-38/27-05 CABLE BAND JS150.00-039 -$       
PU-38/28-05 HANDLE BAR BAND JS150.00-03 -$       
FIG. 39 INSTRUMENT
PU-39/1-05 INSTRUMENT SSB5-01000-0 192.00$  
PU-39/2-05 INSTRUMENT BRACKET SSB5-402000-0 -$       
PU-39/3-05 WASHER 5 GB93-87 -$       
PU-39/4-05 SCREW M5X12 GB823-88 -$       
FIG. 40 FRONT SUSPENSION SYSTEM
PU-40/1-05 FRONT L WHEEL FORK WELD SSA3-211000-0 -$       
PU-40/2-05 BUSHING UNIT SSA3-212000-0 -$       
PU-40/3-05 FRONT R WHEEL FORK WELD SSA3-221000-0 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-40/4-05 BOLT M10X70 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-40/5-05 NUT M10 GB6187-86 -$       
PU-40/6-05 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER SSA3-510000-0 -$       
PU-40/7-05 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER NUT SSA3-000302-0 -$       
PU-40/8-05 CIRCLIP 32 GB894.2-86 -$       
PU-40/9-05 RIGHT INSTALL SEAT SSB4-313000-0 -$       
PU-40/10-05 LEFT INSTALL SEAT SSB4-314000-0 -$       
PU-40/11-05 NUT M12X1.25 GB9458-88 -$       
PU-40/12-05 SPLIT PIN 3.2X24 GB91-86 -$       
PU-40/13-05 BOLT M12X50 GB5782-86 -$       
PU-40/14-05 NUT M12 GB6184-86 -$       
PU-40/15-05 FRONT WHEEL FORK BALL JOINT SSA3-213000-0 -$       
PU-40/16-05 DUST-PROOF BUSH F. FORK B.J. SSA0-007000-0 -$       
FIG. 41 INTAKE & EXHAUST SYSTEM (INTAKE SYSTEM) (EC)
PU-41/1-05 AIR FILTER BODY FG-710503-0 -$       
PU-41/2-05 AIR FILTER COVER LOCK FG-710401-0 -$       
PU-41/3-05 STEEL CLIP FG-710701-0 -$       
PU-41/4-05 DUST CUP FG-710504-0 -$       
PU-41/5-05 PIPE CLAMP UNIT FG-712000-0 -$       
PU-41/6-05 CONNECTING PIPE-CARBURETOR F15-710601-0 -$       
PU-41/7-05 INTAKE PIPE BEND FG-710501-0 -$       
PU-41/8-05 PIPE 1 F15-700603-0 -$       
PU-41/9-05 CARBURETOR F15-720000-0 -$       
PU-41/10-05 SCREW M6X16 GB5782-86 -$       
PU-41/11-05 O-RING F15-700601-0 -$       
PU-41/12-05 SCREW M6X16-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-41/13-05 CARBURETOR SEAT UNIT F15-701000-0 -$       
PU-41/14-05 NEGATIVE PRESSURE PIPE F15-700602-0 -$       
PU-41/15-05 CABLE CLIP UNIT FG-704000-0 -$       
PU-41/16-05 INTAKE PIPE BEND FG-710501-0 -$       
PU-41/17-05 INTAKE PIPE FG-710601-0 -$       
PU-41/18-05 INTAKE PIPE CLAMP UNIT FG-712000-0 -$       
PU-41/19-05 THERMAL PAD FG-710801-0 -$       
PU-41/20-05 FILTER CORE UNIT FG-711000-0 41.52$    
PU-41/21-05 SEAL RING FG-710603-0 -$       
PU-41/22-05 AIR FILTER COVER FG-710502-0 -$       
PU-41/23-05 STEEL CLIP 1 F15-700701-0 -$       
PU-41/24-05 STEEL CLIP 3 F15-700703-0 -$       
FIG. 42 INTAKE & EXHAUST SYSTEM (EXHAUST SYSTEM) (EC)
PU-42/1-05 SILENCER ASSY FG-750000-0 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-42/2-05 BOLT M6X16 GB/T5787 -$       
PU-42/3-05 ADD AIR VALVE F15-760000-0 -$       
PU-42/4-05 STEEL CLIP 2 F15-700702-0 -$       
PU-42/5-05 PIPE 2 F15-700604-0 -$       
PU-42/6-05 ADD AIR PIPE UNIT F15-703000-0 -$       
PU-42/7-05 BOLT M6X12 GB/T5787 -$       
PU-42/8-05 NUT M6 GB/T6187 -$       
PU-42/9-05 SCREW M6X20-10.9 GB70-85 -$       
PU-42/10-05 CONNECTING PLATE-EXHAUST PIPE FG-741402-0 -$       
PU-42/11-05 EXHAUST PIPE WASHER FG-703001-0 -$       
PU-42/12-05 EXHAUST PIPE UNIT 1 F15-741000-0 -$       
PU-42/13-05 BOLT M6X10 GB5789-86 -$       
PU-42/14-05 THERMAL PLATE UNIT-EX. PIPE FG-742000-0 -$       
PU-42/15-05 SEAL RING -EXHAUST PIPE FG-750801-0 -$       
PU-42/16-05 BOLT M8X20 GB5783-86 -$       
PU-42/17-05 WASHER 8 GB93-85 -$       
PU-42/18-05 WASHER 8 GB97.1-85 -$       
FIG. 43 FRAME, REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (EC)
PU-43/1-05 FRAME SSA3-100000-2 -$       
PU-43/2-05 CONNECTING PLATE COMB. ON ENG. SSA0-004000-0 -$       
PU-43/3-05 BOLT M8X16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-43/4-05 BOLT M8X55 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-43/5-05 BOLT M8X65 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-43/6-05 BOLT M8X105 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-43/7-05 NUT M8 GB6187-86 -$       
PU-43/8-05 BEARING SSA0-008701-0 -$       
PU-43/9-05 O-RING 15X2.65G GB3452.1-92 -$       
PU-43/10-05 OIL CUP M6 JB/T7940.1-95 -$       
PU-43/11-05 PLASTIC PLUG OF FRAME SSA0-000508-0 -$       
PU-43/12-05 TOOL KIT SSA9-000000-0 -$       
PU-43/13-05 LABEL SSA0-000409-2 -$       
PU-43/14-05 RIVET 3.2X7 GB12618-90 -$       
PU-43/15-05 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER SSA3-530000-0 -$       
PU-43/16-05 BOLT M12X75 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-43/17-05 NUT M12 GB6187-86 -$       
PU-43/18-05 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER PIN SSA0-000010-0 -$       
PU-43/19-05 WASHER 12 GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-43/20-05 SPLIT PIN 3.2X24 GB91-86 -$       
PU-43/21-05 REAR SHOCK AB. RUBBER PAD UNIT SSA0-011000-0 -$       
PU-43/22-05 CABLE CLIP 4 SSA0-000510-0 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-43/24-05 STEERING LOCK SSA4-400000-2 -$       
PU-43/25-05 SCREW M5X12 GB819 -$       
PU-43/26-05 TRAILER JOINT PIN UNIT SSA0-004000-2 -$       
FIG. 44 FRONT WHEEL & FRONT BRAKE SYSTEM (EC)
PU-44/1-05 FRONT TIRE (L & R) SSA3-810601-0 -$       
PU-44/2-05 FRONT RIM (L & R) SSA3-811000+0 -$       
PU-44/3-05 COTTER PIN 3.2X26 GB91-86 -$       
PU-44/4-05 NUT M14 GB6181-86 -$       
PU-44/5-05 O-RING 17X1.8G GB3452.1-93 -$       
PU-44/6-05 BUSHING SSA4-310002-0 -$       
PU-44/7-05 OIL SEAL SSA4-317000-0 -$       
PU-44/8-05 BEARING 6203 BG/T276-94 -$       
PU-44/9-05 BASE SEAT ASSY-FRONT BRAKE SSB4-312000-0 -$       
PU-44/10-05 BRAKE DISC SSB4-311401-0 -$       
PU-44/11-05 INSTALLING SCREW-BRAKE DISC SSB4-310001-0 -$       
PU-44/12-05 SLEEVE SSA4-310702-0 -$       
PU-44/13-05 BEARING 6005-RS GB/T276-94 -$       
PU-44/14-05 LEFT INSTALLING SEAT SSB4-314000-0 -$       
PU-44/15-05 RIGHT INTALLING SEAT SSB4-313000-0 -$       
PU-44/16-05 NOLT M8X12 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-44/17-05 DUST-PROOF CVR-F & R WHEELS SSA0-000604-0 -$       
PU-44/18-05 CONNECTING NUT-F & R WHEELS SSA0-000301-0 -$       
PU-44/19-05 TUBELESS VALVE MOUTH Z2-01-1 GB12836.1-1999 -$       
PU-44/20-05 FRONT HYDRAULIC BRAKE SSA4-311000-2 -$       
PU-44/21-05 BOLT M5X16 GB5787 -$       
PU-44/22-05 LIQUID DIST. VALVE-INST. PLATE SSB0-001000-0 -$       
PU-44/23-05 BOLT M6X25 GB70-85 -$       
PU-44/24-05 BOLT M6X16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-44/25-05 BOLT M6X12 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-44/26-05 FRICTION LINING ASSY SSB4-320000-0 -$       
FIG. 45 STEERING VERTICAL POLE (EC)
PU-45/1-05 STEERING VERTICAL POLE WELD SSA4-601000-2 -$       
PU-45/2-05 DUST-PROOF COVER SSA4-601501-0 -$       
PU-45/3-05 UPPER GRIP BLOCK-STEERING BAR SSA4-600202-0 -$       
PU-45/4-05 LOWER GRIP SLIPPER-STEERING BA SSA4-600201-0 -$       
PU-45/5-05 BOLT M8X50 SSA0-000507-0 -$       
PU-45/6-05 GRIP SLIPPER-STEER VERT. POLE SA0-000507-0 -$       
PU-45/7-05 SEALING RING SSA0-000607-0 -$       
PU-45/8-05 WIRE CLIP UNIT SSA0-012000-0 -$       
PU-45/10-05 LOCKING SHIM SSA0-000407-0 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-45/11-05 BUSHING SSA0-00011-0 -$       
PU-45/12-05 WASHER 10 GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-45/13-05 NUT M10 GB6178-86 -$       
PU-45/14-05 COTTER PIN 2.5X24 GB91-86 -$       
PU-45/15-05 TENSION ROD SS4-602001-0 -$       
PU-45/17-05 STEER TEN ROD BALL PIN ASSY 2 SSA4-605000-0 -$       
PU-45/18-05 NUT M12X1.25 GB6176-86 -$       
PU-45/19-05 NUT M12X1.25 (LEFT) SSA4-6020002-0 -$       
PU-45/20-05 NUT M12X1.25 GB6181-86 -$       
PU-45/21-05 COTTER PIN 3.2X24 GB91-86 -$       
FIG. 46 STEERING BAR OPERATION SYSTEM (EC)
PU-46/1-05 RIGHT REAR VIEW MIRROR SSA4-520000-2 -$       
PU-46/2-05 LEFT REAR VIEW MIRROR SSA4-510000-2 -$       
PU-46/3-05 BOLT M6X20 GB70-85 -$       
PU-46/4-05 MAIN SWITCH COVER SSB0-000501-0 -$       
PU-46/5-05 START CABLE SSA4-250000-2 -$       
PU-46/6-05 L EFT HANDLE BAR SWITCH ASSY SSC5-560000-0 -$       
PU-46/7-05 ADJUSTING NUT SSA0-000201-0 -$       
PU-46/8-05 WASHER 6 GB96-85 -$       
PU-46/9-05 PIN CY80.00-10 -$       
PU-46/10-05 SPRING SSA4-230701-0 -$       
PU-46/11-05 REAR BRAKE CABLE SSA4-230000-0 -$       
PU-46/12-05 STEERING BAR PIPE SSA4-100401-2 -$       
PU-46/13-05 INSTALLING SEAT-R.R. VIEW MIRR SSA4-100201-0 -$       
PU-46/14-05 THROTTLE CABLE SSA5-210000-0 -$       
PU-46/15-05 THROTTLE LEVER UNIT SSA5-570000-0 -$       
PU-46/16-05 RIGHT HANDLE BAR ZA4-100501-0 -$       
FIG. 47 OPERATION HANDLE BAR (EC)
PU-47/1-05 HANDLE BAR BAND JS150.00-03 -$       
PU-47/2-05 CLUTCH SWITCH ASSY QB5-001000-0 -$       
PU-47/3-05 REAR BRAKE CLIP SSA4-10500-0 -$       
PU-47/4-05 LEFT LEVER SEAT QB4-101201-0 -$       
PU-47/5-05 ADJUSTING SCREW OF CABLE JS150.30-54 -$       
PU-47/6-05 BOLT QB4-101001-0 -$       
PU-47/7-05 NUT JS150.30-53 -$       
PU-47/8-05 LEFT LEVER SSC4-102201-0 -$       
PU-47/9-05 NUT M6 GB6186-86 -$       
FIG. 48 KICK STARTING OPERATION (EC)
PU-48/1-05 BRACKET EWLD SSA3-661000-0 -$       
PU-48/2-05 BOLT M10X22 GB5787-86 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-48/3-05 STAND WELD SSA3-662000-0 -$       
PU-48/4-05 BOLT M8X16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-48/5-05 NUT M8 GB6177-86 -$       
PU-48/6-05 STAND WELD SSA3-671000-0 -$       
PU-48/7-05 REAR BRAKE PEDAL SSA3-330000-2 -$       
PU-48/8-05 REAR BRAKE TENSION SPRING SSA0-000801-0 -$       
PU-48/9-05 WASHER 14 GB95-85 -$       
PU-48/10-05 COTTER PIN 4X30 GB91-86 -$       
PU-48/11-05 REAR BRAKE TENSION ROD UNIT SSA0-003000-2 -$       
PU-48/12-05 ALIGNMENT PIN SSA0-000004-0 -$       
PU-48/13-05 COTTER PIN 2X14 GB91-86 -$       
PU-48/14-05 WASHER 6 GB96-86 -$       
PU-48/15-05 SPRING JS125.00-26 -$       
PU-48/16-05 PIN CY80.00-10 -$       
PU-48/17-05 ADJUSTING NUT SSA0-000201-0 -$       
PU-48/18-05 DAMPER SSA0-000611-0 -$       
FIG. 49 FRONT DECORATIVE PLATE ASSY
PU-49/1-05 FRONT FENDER SSA0-000503-0 -$       
PU-49/2-05 LEFT FRONT FENDER FLAP SSA0-000519-0 -$       
PU-49/3-05 RIGHT FRONT FENDER FLAP SSA0-000520-0 -$       
PU-49/4-05 PAN HEAD SCREW SSA0-000701-0 -$       
PU-49/5-05 NUT 6 GB-6184-86 -$       
PU-49/6-05 FRONT FENDER SUPPORTING ROD SSA0-000401-0 -$       
PU-49/7-05 BOLT M8X16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-49/8-05 BOLT CM6X16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-49/9-05 NUT CLIP M5 SSA0-000408-0 -$       
PU-49/10-05 BOLT CM5X16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-49/11-05 NUT CLIP M5 SSA0-000408-0 -$       
PU-49/12-05 BOLT CM6X20 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-49/13-05 SCREW M4X10 GB823-88 -$       
PU-49/14-05 BOLT M6X20 GB5783-86 -$       
PU-49/15-05 WASHER 6 GB96-85 -$       
PU-49/16-05 UPPER COVER OF FUEL TANK SSA0-000504-0 -$       
PU-49/17-05 SCREW M5X16 GB823-88 -$       
PU-49/18-05 WASHER 5 GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-49/19-05 PLASTIC EXPANSION SCREW UNIT SSA0-013000-0 -$       
PU-49/20-05 HEADLIGHT SSA5-610000-2 -$       
PU-49/21-05 GUARD SHEET RUBBER-COVER ZB0-000606-0 -$       
PU-49/22-05 WASHER 4 GB97.1-85 -$       
FIG. 50 FRONT & REAR GUARD BRACKETS (EC)



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-50/1-05 INSTALLING BOARD-R. REG. PLATE SSA0-002000-2 -$       
PU-50/2-05 BOLT M6X40 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-50/3-05 INSTALLING BUSH-R. LUG. CARR SSA0-000001-0 -$       
PU-50/4-05 REAR LUGGAGE CARRIER SSA3-720000-2 -$       
PU-50/5-05 NUT M6 GB6177-86 -$       
PU-50/6-05 BOLT M8X16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-50/7-05 FRONT LUGGAGE CARRIER SSA3-710000-2 -$       
PU-50/8-05 BOLT M6X16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-50/9-05 BOLT M8X20 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-50/10-05 DUST PLUG OF FENDER-GUARD SSA0-000501-0 -$       
PU-50/11-05 FENDER-GUARD SSA0-001000-2 -$       
PU-50/12-05 FRONT SAFE GUARD SSA0-000502-0 -$       
PU-50/13-05 BOLT M6X16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-50/14A-05 HEADLIGHT BRACKET (LEFT) SSA0-000401-2 -$       
PU-50/14B-05 HEADLIGHT BRACKET (RIGHT) SSA0-000402-2 -$       
PU-50/15-05 BOLT M8X16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-50/16-05 REAR REFLECTOR SSA0-019000-2 -$       
FIG. 51 HEADLIGHT, TURN LIGHT UNIT (EC)
PU-51/1-05 LENS SSA5-610007-2 -$       
PU-51/2-05 PRESSING SPRING SSA5-610009-2 -$       
PU-51/3-05 BULB 12V/35W SSA5-610006-2 -$       
PU-51/4-05 INDICATING PLUG SSA5-610004-2 -$       
PU-51/5-05 INDICATING BULB 12V5W SSA5-610004-2 -$       
PU-51/6-05 WIRE BALE UNIT SSA5-610011-2 -$       
PU-51/7-05 LIGHT BODY SSA5-610008-2 -$       
PU-51/8-05 BOLT M5X14 GB/T820 -$       
PU-51/9-05 BOLT M8X20 GB6781-86 -$       
PU-51/10-05 FLAT WASHER 8 GB97.1-85 -$       
PU-51/11-05 RUBBER PAD SSA5-610013-2 -$       
PU-51/12-05 SPRING WASHER 8 GB93-87 -$       
PU-51/13-05 TURN BULB 12V10W N/A -$       
PU-51/14A-05 FRONT LEFT TURN LIGHT SSA5-621000-2 -$       
PU-51/14B-05 FRONT RIGHT TURN LIGHT SSA5-622000-2 -$       
PU-51/14C-05 REAR RIGHT TURN LIGHT SSA5-641000-2 -$       
PU-51/14D-05 REAR LEFT TURN LIGHT SSA5-642000-2 -$       
PU-51/15-05 HEADLIGHT SSA5-610000-2 -$       
FIG. 52 TAILLIGHT UNIT (EC)
PU-52/1-05 SCREW ST3.5X25-C-H GB845-85 -$       
PU-52/2-05 LENS SSA5-630001-2 -$       
PU-52/3-05 BRAKE BULB-TAILLIGHT 12V 21/5W SSA5-630002-2 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-52/4-05 LIGHT BODY SSA5-630003-2 -$       
FIG. 53 MARKING STICKER (EC)
PU-53/1-05 LEFT FUEL TANK STICKER SSATH-000501-0 -$       
PU-53/2-05 RIGHT FUEL TANK STICKER SSATH-000502-0 -$       
PU-53/3-05 TYPE STICKER SSATH-000503-0 -$       
PU-53/5-05 WARNING MARK 2 SSATH-000505-0 -$       
PU-53/6-05 SHIFT MARK SSATH-000506-0 -$       
PU-53/7-05 LIMIT MARK-FRONT LUGGAGE SSATH-000507-0 -$       
PU-53/8-05 LIMIT MARK-REAR LUGGAGE SSATH-000508-0 -$       
PU-53/9-05 REVERSE MARK SSATH-000509-0 -$       
PU-53/10-05 FACTORY BRAND STICKER TCO-006002-1C -$       
FIG. 54 ELECTRIC SYSTEM (EC)
PU-54/1-05 CDI UNIT FG-803000-0 -$       
PU-54/2-05 RECTIFICATION REGULATOR FG-805000-0 -$       
PU-54/3-05 BOLT M6X20 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-54/4-05 SPRING WASHER 6 GB93-84 -$       
PU-54/5A-05 START RELAY FG-804000-0 -$       
PU-54/5B-05 MAIN FUSE 20A ZB T36 006-88 -$       
PU-54/6-05 SHUTDOWN RELAY JS150.00-06 -$       
PU-54/7-05 HIGH PRESSURE COIL ASSY FG-802000-0 -$       
PU-54/8-05 BOLT UNIT M5X16 Q/JR YP1-92 -$       
PU-54/9-05 SPRING WASHER 5 GB93-87 -$       
PU-54/10-05 PROTECTING CAP FG-802003-0 -$       
PU-54/11-05 REVERSE SWITCH FG-509000-0 -$       
PU-54/12-05 WASHER FG-500405-0 -$       
PU-54/13-05 SHIFT SENDER F4-D70000-0 -$       
PU-54/14-05 NUT M10X1 GB6171-86 -$       
PU-54/15-05 BATTERY ASSY SSA5-310000-0 -$       
PU-54/16-05 PRESSURE BLOCK-BATTERY SSA0-000402-0 -$       
PU-54/17-05 FLANGE BOLT M6X20 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-54/18-05 BUFFER PAD-BATTERY PRES. BLOCK SSA0-000602-0 -$       
PU-54/19-05 CABLE CLIP 3 SSA0-000511-0 -$       
PU-54/20-05 BATTERY POSITIVE LEAD SSA5-312000-0 -$       
PU-54/21-05 EARTH WIRE ASSY SSA5-311000-0 -$       
PU-54/22-05 REAR BRAKE SWITCH ZA5-530000-0 -$       
PU-54/23-05 MAIN SWITCH KEY SSA5-510000-0 -$       
PU-54/24-05 NUMERICAL INSTRUMENT UNIT SSA5-400000-2 -$       
PU-54/25-05 HORN UNIT SSA5-710000-2 -$       
PU-54/26-05 BOLT M8X16 GB5787-86 -$       
PU-54/27-05 EMERGENCY SIGNAL CONTROLLER SSA5-770000-2 -$       



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

PU - JS250 - MTN. LION-250 - 
PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
PU-54/28-05 CABLE UNIT SSA5-320000-2 -$       
PU-54/29-05 SENSOR UNIT SSA5-800000-2 23.24$    
PU-54/30-05 CABLE BAND JS150.00-039 -$       
PU-54/31-05 HANDLE BAR BAND JS150.00-03 -$       
FIG. 55 INSTRUMENT (EC)
PU-55/1-05 INSTRUMENT SSA5-401000-2 192.00$  
PU-55/2-05 INSTRUMENT BRACKET SSB5-402000-0 -$       
PU-55/3-05 WASHER 5 GB93-87 -$       
PU-55/4-05 SCREW M5X12 GB823-88 -$       


